

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 10670/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2016 in WP(C) No. 3081/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

VIJAY KUMAR DEWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.48309/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No.48310/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.48311/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No.49619/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.49618/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 13-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv.  
M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks, in the special leave petition and in the application for condonation of delay subject to the condition that the amount as admitted by the petitioner shall be deposited within four weeks.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained, in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER