

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13657/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2016 in WP(C) No. 3081/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

VIJAY KUMAR DEWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48309/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.48310/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48311/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.49619/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.49618/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 08-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sushmit Chauhan, Adv.
M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he is not feeling well and seeks two weeks adjournment.

List the matter after two weeks on a non-miscellaneous day.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
AR CUM PS(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR