

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 48309/2018, 48310/2018, 48311/2018, 49618/2018, 49619/2018, in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13657/2018

VIJAY KUMAR DEWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48309/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.48310/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48311/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
and IA No.49619/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.49618/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 15-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pankaj Singh,Adv.
Mrs.Veera Kaul Singh,Adv.
M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

FDR may be renewed for a further period of three months.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB