

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 48309/2018,48310/2018,48311/2018,49618/2018,49619/2018, in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13657/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2016
in WP(C) No. 3081/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

VIJAY KUMAR DEWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23rd April, 2019.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may serve the standing
counsel for the state of U.P.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER