

ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13657/2018

VIJAY KUMAR DEWAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY FOR RENEWAL OF F.D.R. BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

Date : 06-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Vidhi International, AOR
Mr. Sushmit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

F.D.R. may be renewed for a further period of one year.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG